TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM532876

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alorica Customer Care, LLC		07/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EGS Financial Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280813	EGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Timothy D. Pecsenye **Correspondent Name:** Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101358-00147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=EGS Assignment#page1.tif source=EGS Assignment#page2.tif

source=EGS Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

This Agreement is made effective on the 19 day of July , 20 19, between Alorica Customer Care, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with an address at 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1100, Irvine CA 92614 ("ASSIGNOR"), and EGS Financial Care, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address at 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1100, Irvine CA 92614 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the service mark listed in Appendix A for which it owns a federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said service mark and service mark registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

ALORICA CUSTOMER CARE, LLC

Dated: July 19, 2019

By:

Name of Signator: Elizabeth Lan Pan

Title of Signator: Vice President

101358.00147/121382716v.1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the a truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of	L Willip NSA ANGLY ANGLE Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.	
Ç	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.	
KAI R. WILLIAMSON Notary Public - California	Signature Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, completing this i	IONAL nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
	Document Date:	
	Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signaria Nama	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:	Other:	
	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907	

APPENDIX A

REGISTRATION

Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
EGS	4,280,813	04/17/2012

101358.00147/121382716v.1

RECORDED: 07/22/2019